No. 661, S.]

[Published September 5, 1959.

CHAPTER 383

AN ACT relating to an appropriation to Lorraine Brockhaus for clerical services rendered during the fiscal year 1957-58.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$420 to compensate Lorraine Brockhaus for clerical services rendered the chief clerk of the senate during the fiscal year 1957-58, the provisions of section 15.16 (5) of the statutes to the contrary notwithstanding.

Approved August 28, 1959.